DS99R101,DS99R102
DS99R101/DS99R102 3-40MHz DC-Balanced 24-Bit LVDS Serializer and
Deserializer
Literature Number: SNLS240C
October 2007
DS99R101/DS99R102
3-40MHz DC-Balanced 24-Bit LVDS Serializer and
Deserializer

Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
Dimensions show in millimeters only
Ordering Information
NSID Package Type Package ID
 DS99R101VS 48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VBC48A
 DS99R101VSX 48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel VBC48A
 DS99R102VS 48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VBC48A
 DS99R102VSX 48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel VBC48A
www.national.com 22
D
S
9